were expensed subsequent to 31 December 2015.  The impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows

is a movement from investing activities to a movement in operating activities. This amendment to the

accounting policy has had a significant effect on the consolidated financial performance and consolidated

financial position of the Group because it previously capitalised exploration expenditure in the period it was

incurred.

The Group is of the view that the change in policy has resulted in the financial report providing more

relevant and no less reliable information because capitalisation of costs will only begin once a decision to

proceed with development has been made.

24

CUE ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED

ABN 45 066 383 971

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

The following tables summarises the impact of the voluntary change in the accounting policy on exploration

and evaluation costs, set out in the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

31 December

2015 as
previously
reported

Effect of

restatement in
discontinued
operations

Effect of

change in
Accounting

Policy

31 December
2015 as
restated

 $000’s $000’s $000’s $000’s

Production revenue from continuing operations 26,027 (393) - 25,634

Production costs (21,284) 1,405 - (19,879)

Gross profit from production 4,743 1,012 - 5,755
Other revenue 3,749 - - 3,749
Net foreign currency exchange (loss)/gain 374 - - 374
Impairment  - production (27,768) - - (27,768)
E&E expenditure - - (7,480) (7,480)
Administration expenses (4,205)   (4,205)

Loss before income tax benefit from
continuing operations

(23,107)

1,012

(7,480)

(29,575)

Income tax benefit 1,387 (256) - 1,131

Loss after income tax benefit from continuing
operations

(21,720)

756

(7,480)

(28,444)

Loss after income tax benefit from discontinuing
operations

-

(756)

-

(756)

Loss after income tax benefit

(21,720)

-

(7,480)

(29,200)

Other comprehensive loss

Items that may be reclassified subsequent to profit
or loss
Foreign currency translation

Total comprehensive loss

1,953

-

-

1,953

(19,767)

-

(7,480)

(27,247)

Loss for the year is attributable to:
Owners of Cue Energy Resources Limited
Non-Controlling Interest

(21,619)
(101)

-
-

(7,480)
-

(29,099)
(101)

Total comprehensive loss
is attributable to :
Continuing operations
Discontinuing operations

(21,720) - (7,480) (29,200)

(19,666)
(101)

(756)
756

(7,480)
-

(27,902)
655

(19,767) - (7,480) (27,247)

25

CUE ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED

ABN 45 066 383 971

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016

NOTE 2 OTHER REVENUE

 31 DEC 2016

$’000

31 DEC 2015

$’000

Interest from Cash and Cash Equivalents 35 29

Insurance Refunds - 3,720

Total Other Revenue

35

3,749

NOTE 3 OTHER EXPENSES

 31 DEC 2016

$’000

31 DEC 2015

$’000

Depreciation

12

16

Employee Benefits Expense 2,733 3,122

Operating Lease 137 103

Administration Expenses 367 454

Business Development 178 510

Total Other Expenses